
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:114
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
TIMING FOR UNFURLING NATIONAL FLAG
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any guidelines have been issued regarding the timing of unfurling the national flag recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No recent guidelines have been issued by the Government of India for public at large about the timing of unfurling of the National
Flag.

(b): Does not arise.
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